

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16428/2010

B.VADIVELMURUGAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR,KANCHEEPURAM DIST.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16002-16003 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 16431 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18369-18370 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30808 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)

No.16002-16003/2010 is present.

SLP(C) Nos.16002-16003/2010

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and

2 to file counter affidavit.

Item No.28

-2-

As per office report, service is complete on  
respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5.

Office to submit a clear and detailed report  
regarding service position of the respondents in the other

connected matters.

List again on 8.11.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

