

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16002-16003/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in WA No.669/2009,  
WA No.1504/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.KATHIR KAMARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board. Since the matter is pending from 2010 and the pleadings are complete, as also is the case with the other connected matters, let these matters be listed for final disposal in the month of March, 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar