

ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16428/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2010
in WP No. 4637/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

B.VADIVELMURUGAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR,KANCHEEPURAM DIST.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16002-16003/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim
Relief)

SLP(C) No. 16431/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18369-18370/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30808/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. M.s. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mr. S.V. Vijay Prashanth, Adv.

Mr. K. Seshachary, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2016.01.05

For Respondent(s)

15:35:01 IST

Reason:

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP(C) No.3674 of 2010.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER