

LISTED ON 08.01.2016  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

**SECTION XII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 33, 34-35, 36, 37-38 AND 41 OF 2016**

B. Vadivelmurugan etc. etc. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

The District Collector, Kancheepuram & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Leave granted.  
Tag with SCP(C)No.3674 of 2010."**

Service position of the matters above mentioned is as under:-

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2016**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 34-35 OF 2016**

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate and he has also filed Counter Affidavit but he has not served its copies to Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Advocate for Respondent No. 2. However, copy of the Counter Affidavit has already been included in the Civil Appeal paper books. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Advocate but she has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

...2/-

Service of notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2016**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 37-38 OF 2016**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 41 OF 2016**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

It is lastly submitted that notice of lodgment is yet to be issued in all the Civil Appeals as spare copies has not been filed by the Counsel for the Appellants.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to : Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Advocate  
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate  
Ms.Chandan Ramamurthi, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

vk